Regular Cases Before the Commission as of April 16, 2025

2010-00405

RECEIVED: 10/19/10 FILED: 10/19/10 SUSPENSION DATE:

FINAL: 11/18/10

REOPENED:

CASE CODE

Telecommunications Act of 1996

UTILITIES:

Windstream Kentucky East, LLC

INDEX OF EVENTS:

11/18/10 Order Entered: Windstream's Petition regarding the NANPA's denial of its application for assignment of additional numbering resources in the 859 Numbering Plan Area is granted. 2. The decision of the NANPA denying Windstream's request for assignment of ten sequential thousands-blocks of numbers within a single NXX in the Lexington rate center is hereby overturned. 3. The NANPA shall assign Windstream an available NXX for the Lexington switch in the Lexington rate center. 4. The numbering resources considered in this Order are to be assigned for the sole use of serving Windstream's customer, ACS, in the Lexington rate center. If the service requested by ACS is withdrawn, declined, or terminated, the associated numbering resources approved in this Order shall be returned to NANPA.
10/19/10 WINDSTREAM KENTUCKY EAST, LLC'S PETITION FOR COMMISSION REVIEW AND REVERSAL OF A DECISION OF THE NORTH AMERICAN NUMBER POOLING ADMINISTRATION WITH RESPECT TO NUMBERING RESOURCES IN THE 859 AREA CODE
10/19/10 Acknowledge Receipt of Filing

Total Number of Cases: 1